

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33644/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in WP No.6729/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SATYA PAL ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the petitioner-in-person and learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The respondent-State is directed to place on record the following materials within three weeks from today :-

- (a) Total number of Co-operative Societies in the State of Madhya Pradesh ;
- (b) Number of disputes/cases filed in the State under the Cooperative Societies Act in the calender year 2012;
- (c) Number of Officers doing Quasi-Judicial work in the Co-operative Societies Departments i.e. number of Registrars and Deputy Registrars ; and
- (d) Average number of cases listed before the Officers like Registrars and Deputy Registrars who are doing Quasi-Judicial work.

The abovestated information shall also be sent to the petitioner-in-person by Speed Post so that he can reply, if he wants to.

The written submissions shall also be filed by the respondent-State within three weeks from today and a copy of the same shall also be forwarded to the petitioner-in-person.

The petitioner-in-person shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks as Part Heard.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|